statutory modification/s or re-enactment/s thereof for 
the time being in force, the consent of the members 
be and is hereby accorded to the Board of Directors to 
approve and pay remuneration to Mr. Kairav Engineer, 
Vice President (Business Development) maximum up 
to ₹ 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lacs Only) 
per annum (including all allowances, perquisites and 
benefits that he is entitled to in accordance with the 
Company’s rules and regulations in force), effective 
from April 1, 2021”

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of 
the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all acts

[...]

statutory modification/s or re-enactment/s thereof for 
the time being in force, the consent of the members 
be and is hereby accorded to the Board of Directors to 
approve and pay remuneration to Mr. Saumya Engineer, 
Vice President (Business Development) maximum up 
to ₹ 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lacs Only) 
per annum (including all allowances, perquisites and 
benefits that he is entitled to in accordance with the 
Company’s rules and regulations in force), effective 
from April 1, 2021”

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of 
the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all acts